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ORIGINAL

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of Cahforma

ROBERT MORGESTER

Senior Assistant Attorney General , LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR €
NATASHA HOWARD . . HIOR COURT
Deputy Attorney General _ : ' -

State Bar No, 225406 | JUL 25 2012

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702

JOHN A CLARKE, ExECUTIVE OFEICERICLERK
Deputy

Attomeys for People %
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA %@5&'@
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Ncaseno, BADFE/T T/
CALIFORNIA, | | - _
Plaintiff, | u
| | FELONY COMPLAINT
v o | FOR ARREST WARRANT
ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN,
(DOB: 2(24/1949), o
Defendant.

The Attorney General of the State of California accuses the above-narhed Defendant of the

following offenses, which are connected to each other in their commission:

COUNT 1
On or about September 27, 2011, in the county of Los Angeles, the crime of GRAND
THEFT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in viblati_on of PENAL CODE SECTION 48_7(a), a

‘Félony, was cqm_mitted; by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawfully take

money and personal property exceeding a value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Ten
Thousand Three Hundred Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($10,305.42) the property of Ross

Snyder.
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~ COUNT2 |
On or about September 28, 2011, in the county of Loé Angeles, the crime of GRAND

"THEFT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a

Felony, was committed by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawfully take

‘money and personal property exceeding a value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Six

Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Dollars ($6,89§) the property of Richard Figlar.
| | »' COUNT3 | o
.On or about Septgmber 28,2011, invt}vle‘.county of Los Angeles, the crime of GRAND
THEFT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a
Felony, was comm:itied' by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawfully take

inonéy and personal property exceeding a value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Five |

' Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Ninety Cents (85,426.90) the property of

Douglas Beebe,
 COUNT4

On or about September 30, 201 1,.in the county of Los Angeles, the crime of GRAND
THEFT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a
Felony, was cémmitted by befendant 'ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did uniawﬁilly take
money and personal property eXceeding a value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars (§950), to wit -
chenteeﬁ Thousand Two _Hundréd Fifty Dollars (§17,250) the property of Jim Viken.

’ |  COUNTS o

On or about October 3, 2011, in the county.of Los Angéles, the crime of GRAND THEFT
OF PERS‘ONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE.SECTION 487(a), a Felony, was
committed by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, w}}o did ﬁnlawfully take money and

_personal property exceeding 2 value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Seven

Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five Dollars (37,495) the property of William Evans.
m. | | |

"

1
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_ v COUNT 6
On or about October 18, 2011, in the courity» of Los Angcles, the crime of GRAND THEFT

OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a Felpny, was

committed by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawfully take money and
personal property exceeding a value of 'NinebHundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Five Thoﬁsand
Seven Hundred Fifty Déllars ($5,750) the propeffy of Daniel Knauth, |
' | ~ COUNT? ,
"Onor about October 19‘, 2011, in the county of Los Angelcs,. the crime of GRAND THEFT
O.F PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a Felony, was
comrmtted by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who dld unlawﬁ;lly take money and
personal property exceeding a value of Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to wit Five Thousand

‘Seven Hundred Fzﬁy Dollars ($5, 750) the property of Martin Peters.

COUNT 8 ‘

On or about October 19, 2011, in the county of Los Angeles, the crime of GRAND THEFT
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SEC’I_‘ION 487(a), a Felony, was
corhmitted by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawﬁﬂ}y take money and |
personal property exceedmg a value of Nme Hundred Fifty Dollars ($950), to w1t Five Thousand
Seven Hundred Flfty Dollars (35,750 the property of Gary Hamm :

~ COUNTSY | |
" On 6r about November 10,2011, in the_ cé:un’cy of Los Angeles, the crirﬁé. of GRAND

THEFT OF fERSONAL PROPERTY in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a
Felony, was committed by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, who did unlawfully take
money and personal proi)erty exceeding a value of Nine ﬁundred Fifty Doilarsv ($950), to wit
Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Flfty Dollars ($ 17,250) the property of Daniel Knauth,
1

1
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All of the foregoing is contrary to the form, force, and effect of the above-named s;cau!lteé,
and is against the peace and dignity"of the People of the State of California.

Attached hereto and ianrporatedby reference is a declaration in support of an arrest |
warrant and complaint with accompanying official reports and documients of a law enforcement .
agency. | _ _ }

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 25th

day of July, 2012, at Los Angeles, California,

Respectfully Subm{tted, '

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California

NATASHA HOWARD
Deputy Attorney General
-Attorneys for People

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS AND ATTORNEYS

Pursuant to Pena_l Code section 1054.5(b), the People of the Sfate of California hereby
infoﬁnaily request that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal .
Code section 1054.3. | |

' NOTICE TO ATTORNEYS

Any materials accompanying this complaint or provided by the Peoﬁlé in this case méy

contain information abbtit Witﬁesses. 'S.uch informatior_i is subject {o Penal Code section 1054.2,

which pi'ovides, “No attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or -

telephone number of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to

subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court aftera -

heari'n‘g and a showing of good cause.”

- FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WARRANT OF ARREST
The People of the State of California to any peace officer of said State:

Proof by declaratlon under penalty of perjury havmg been made this day to me by Special -
Agent Scot Hunter of the California Department of Justice, and as descnbed in the accompanymg
felony complaint, I find there is probably cause to believe that the followmg crimes have been
connmtted by Defendant ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN: Grand Theft of Personal Property in
v101at10n of Penal Code Section 487(a)

Therefore you are commanded to arreét ABRAHAM LEW BERLIN, and to bring said
Defendant before any magxstrate inLos Angeles County pursuant to Sections 821, 825, 826, and
848 of the California Penal Code

Defendant is to be admitted to bail in the sum of $ \k& hbi) Q%

‘Dated: '-3‘“\\‘\ gg\\%\’\)
Tinte Iesued: ’\ohulk . (am/@

\ TUboE OF THE SUSTRYOR COURT
1 State of Cahforma County of Los Angeies

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
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Defendant DOB Cll DMV Bail Requested
Berlin, Abraham Lew 2/24/1949 | A10373372 | UNK | $1 80,000
Invéstigating Agency CA DOJ |

Investigating Officer Scot Hunter

Phone No. |

Prelim Estimate

3 hours

O oo 3 O W
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Order Holding To Answer ~ Felony Complaint (P.C. § 87 2) '
It appearing to rﬁe that the offenses in the complaint have beén committed and there
is sufficient cause to believe the defendant guilty thereof, I order that the defendant be held to
ansWer for the following: | |

(Strike out or add as applicable)

. -Count . . Special Allegation
Defendant No. Charge Range - Allegation“ Effect
Abraham Lew Berlin. 1 PC487(a) =~ | 16-2-3 ' '
2 PC 487(a) . 16-2-3
3 | PC 487(a) 16-2-3
4 PC 487(a) . 16-2-3
5 PC487(a) 16-2-3
6 PC 487(a) 1 16-2-3
7 |PC487() | 1623
§ | PC 487(a) 16-2-3
o |PC487(@) | 1623

I ORDER that the defendant named below be held to answer for the above-descnbed

offenses and allegations and be admitted to bail in the sum. of

_Abraham Lew Berlin . : | $

And that said defendant be committed to the custody of the Sheriff untﬂ such bail is glven

The date of Felony arra1gnment is set for:

in Department at _ am.

~ (Date)

Magistfate - Date -
Superior Court of California

~ FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT






